Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Receipts

Candidate Name
ESTRUTH, JERRY THOMAS
KAHN, DOUGLAS THOMPSON
JONES, EMIL JR
SANDLIN, MAX A JR
SHERMAN, BRAD
PALMER, ALICE J
SESSIONS, PETER ANDERSON
BOX, GLENN E
GUNN, FRANK MICHAEL
WEXLER, ROBERT

PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR

DELAHUNT, WILLIAM D
SULLIVAN, PATRICK JAMES
NODLER, GARY

SYBERT, RICHARD P
HOFFMAN, JAY C

MACKAY, DWIGHT
STODOLA, MARK
HOWARD, JO ANN
TEAGUE, EDWARD B
DABBS, JAMES DUTCH
MCGAIR, JOSEPH J
COMER, BRAXTON BRAGG II
HILL, RICK

SHIMKUS, JOHN MONDY
BABIN, BRIAN

GORDON, BARRY

ABBOTT, JAMES W
WEILAND, RICHARD PAUL
CRAWFORD, BILL

ANGEL, RICHARD ALLEN
BLANKENBAKER, VIRGINIA M
DONOVAN, KATHLEEN A
ROGAN, JAMES E

WILD, RICHARD E MD JD
OBLINGER, CARL D

KIND, RONALD JAMES
EDWARDS, JOHN CHARLES
RASCH, JAMES LEE
WEINSTEIN, PETER M
HEARD, B KEITH

MERRITT, EDWARD L
EAVES, JOHN ARTHUR JR
AMENT, DONALD DOUGLAS
GILES, PERCY Z

COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
BRIONES, DOLORES
HANCOCK, JUDITH L
SCHAFFER, BOB
PETERSON, DONNA

Congressional Candidate Table 8a

January 1, 1995 - December 31, 1995

State District
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Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
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Republican Party
Republican Party
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Open
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Receipts
806,141
753,242
459,795
357,450
287,254
257,278
234,157
201,130
188,665
177,607
165,063
146,200
119,183
116,085
112,684
112,317
109,760
109,690
108,354
107,174
106,570
102,850

85,761
83,792
82,464
79,107
78,693
76,512
74,615
70,800
66,912
65,579
65,314
65,151
64,055
62,829
62,510
61,713
60,060
56,849
54,950
53,138
51,171
50,180
49,720
49,133
47,749
47,125
46,934
42,732



